UAEU Graduates to Employers, Alumni Office Support, Ideas for events and activities)

1.1 Survey Population

The population for this survey comprised of UAEU graduates of the 31st cohort year 2010-2011, who
had completed their program of study at the UAEU. One thousand eight hundred and eight (1,808)
students graduated in 2010-2011. Ideally, the target was to reach each graduate for the survey
purpose. Hence, this survey in particular, acquired uniqueness in terms of achieving a good response
rate, as the survey method followed the process of complete enumeration.